34
SЕRIES
Ultra-slim PCB
Relays (EMR or SSR)
0.1 - 0.2 - 2 - 6 A
Bottling plant
Packaging
machines

34
SERIES
Ordering information
Electromechanical relay (EMR)
Example:  34 series Ultra-Slim electromechanical relay, 1 CO (SPDT) 6 A contacts, 24 V sensitive DC coil.
A B C D
3 4 . 5 1 . 7 . 0 2 4 . 0 0 1 0
Series
Type
5 =  Electromechanical type
No. of poles
1 =  1 pole, 6 A
Coil version
7 =  Sensitive DC
Coil voltage
See coil specifications
A: Contact material
0 =  Standard AgNi
4 =  AgSnO2
5 =  AgNi + Au
B: Contact circuit
0 =  CO (SPDT)
3 =  NO (SPST)
D: Special versions
0 =  Flux proof (RT II)
9 =  Flat version
C: Options
1 =  None
Selecting features and options: only combinations in the same row are possible.
Preferred selections for best availability are shown in bold.
Type Coil version A B C D
34.51 sens. DC 0 - 4 - 5 0 - 3 1 0
34.51 sens. DC 0 - 4 - 5 0 1 9
Solid state relay (SSR)
Example: 34 series solid state relay, 6 A 24 V DC output, 24 V DC supply.
3 4 . 8 1 . 7 . 0 2 4 . 9 0 2 4
Series
Type
8 =  SSR type
Output
1 =  1 NO (SPST-NO)
Input circuit
See input specifications
Output circuit
9024 = 6 A - 24 V DC
7048 = 0.1 A - 48 V DC
7220 = 0.2 A - 220 V DC
8240 = 2 A - 240 V AC
Flat pack version
Copper side view